Advanced Specialty Products
Short Form Catalog
Spectrum
Advanced Specialty
Products
Innovative Solutions
from Components to
Complex Assemblies

Example:
0.340" = 340
Discoidal Part Numbering System
Example: 340055AX145P6B0
The part number shown represents a discoidal with
an O.D. of 0.340" and I.D. of 0.055", with a voltage rating
of 50 VDC. The ceramic type will be X7R, capacitance
value is 1,400,000 pF with a tolerance of +100, -0%.
The termination will be silver and the parts will receive
bulk packaging.
Inner
Diameter
Example:
0.055" = 055
Voltage
Rating
A: 50 VDC
B: 100 VDC
C: 200 VDC
E: 500 VDC
EIA Cap
Code
Example:
1,400,000 pF
= 145
Termination
6: Silver
Packaging
B: Bulk
Special
Requirements
0: None
D: Class B
G: Custom
Ceramic
Code
N: NP0
X: X7R
Z: Z5U
EIA Cap
Tolerance
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
P: +100 -0%
Z: +80 -20%
Multilayer Discoidal
Dielectric

Inductive element not included.
I 81 50 173 X7R 471 M
Tubular Part Numbering System
Example: I8150173X7R471M
The part number shown represents a Pi tubular capacitor
with an O.D. of 0.081" and I.D. of 0.050", with a voltage of
200 VDC. The ceramic type will be X7R, capacitance value
is 470 pF with a tolerance of ±20%. The termination will be
silver and the parts will receive bulk packaging.
Outer
Diameter
Example:
0.081" = 81
Voltage
Rating
A: FT, 50 VDC
C: FT, 100 VDC
E: FT, 200 VDC
G: Pi, 50 VDC
H: Pi, 100 VDC
I: Pi, 200 VDC
Inner
Diameter
Example:
0.050" = 50
Length
Example:
0.173" = 173
Ceramic
Code
NP0
X7R
Y5V
EIA Cap Code
Example:
470 pF = 471
EIA Cap
Tolerance
M: ±20%
N: ±30%
P: +100 -0%
Z: +80 -20%
Typical Insertion Loss - Pi Capacitors
For complete specs and drawings, visit www.SpecEMC.com/tubular 13